客戶重要通知

Important Notice to Customers



Closure of Shau Kei Wan Branch

In view of business development and branch network reorganization, our Shau Kei Wan Branch located at 2 Po Man Street, Shau Kei Wan, will stop service after the close of business on August 3, 2024 (Saturday). Customers can still enjoy banking services by visiting the nearby branch listed below.

Branch	Address
	Shop 001 and 58-60 (Premier Banking Center),
Taikoo Shing Branch	G/F, Cityplaza 2, 18 Taikoo Shing Road,
	Taikoo Shing
Мар	
A	
関、用 マ KORNHILL	西灣河 Sai Wan Ho Sai Wan Ho Sai Wan Ho Shau Kei Wan Shau Kei Wan

Should you have any enquiries on the above-mentioned changes, please feel free to contact us at +852 2779 5533. We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

